

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23863-
23864/2010

V.KRISHNAMURTHY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHIKKAMADAPPA & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 03/03/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing
today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Kiran Suri,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Ravi Panwar,adv.
Mr.S.N.Bhat,adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service is complete on all the respondents.
Mr.S.N.Bhat has filed vakalatnama for Respondent No.1
already. It is submitted that the name of the Advocate
is not being shown in the Cause List. Office to update
the data. Granted four weeks time as a last chance for
filing counter affidavit. The remaining respondents may
also file vakalatnama and counter affidavit, if any
during the above period.

List the matter on 11.04.2011.

(Sunil Thomas)
Registrar

SB